Name of Deceased
(Surname first)

Address, description and date of death of Deceased

Names, addresses and descriptions of Persons to whom notices of claims are to be given
and names, in parentheses, of Personal Representatives

Date before which
notices of claim

to be given

GRIFFIN, Beatrice
NicHoLSON, Walter
FINN, Charles Samuel ...
ArNHOLZ, Henry Preuss
ABLIN, Keturah ...
ParNeay, Claude
Michael Campbell.
Nocﬂu, Louisa

FITZWILLIAM, Isabel
Elizabeth Mary Went-
worth,

GiIBBONS, Mary ...

SINGER, Leopold...

HurserT, Alfred John ...

PARKER, Amelia ...

468, Brynland Avenue, Bishopston, Bristol, Widow.
3ist December, 1955

85, Norfolk Park Avenue, Sheffield 2, Retired
General Dealer. 12th October, 1955.

“ Selsley,” Grinstead [Lane, Lancing, Sussex, Retired
Builder. 2nd December, 1955.

5 and 6, Great Winchester Street, London, E.C.2,
Solicitor. 31st August, 1955,

The Bakery, Ingrave, Essex, Widow. 5th July, 1955
7, Coombe Rise, Shenfield, Essex, Retired Jeweller.
14th July, 1955,

“ Bressingham,” 31, Roman Road, Ingatestone, Essex,
Widow. 30th November, 1955,

Slingsby Hall, Malton, Yorkshire, Spinster. 18th
December, 1955.

355, Northdown Road, Margate, Kent, Spinster. 3rd
August, 1955.

49, Old Montague Street, London, B.1, Tailor. 21st
October, 1955.
Hodgecombe Farm, Uley, Glos, Farmer. 3rd

January, 1956.

61, Four Oaks Common Road, Four QOaks, Sutton
Coldfield, Spinster, 2nd January, 1956.

Wansbroughs Robinson Tayler & Taylor, Dunlop Buildings, Baldwin Street, Bristol 1,
Solicitors. (Arthur John Jones.)

William Irons & Son, 9, St. James Street, Sheffield 1, Solicitors.
Frank Bramhall)

Lloyds Bank Limited, Executor and Trustee Department, 1, Pavilion Buildings, Brighton

(Sidney Parkin and

K. J. Wyrr)lan-Smart, 5-6, Great Winchester Street, London, E.C.2, Solicitor. (The Public
Trustee.

Landons, Landon House, Brentwood, Essex, Solicitors. (Colin Enefer Goymer and

Gertrude Ablin.)

Landons, Landon House, Brentwood, Essex, Solicitors.
Dorothy Lucy Anderson and Herbert Walter Robinson.)

(Margaret Natalie Robinson,

Landons, Landon House, Shenfield Road, Brentwood, Essex, Solicitors. (Albert Henry

Nockall.)
Teasdale, Hewitt & Holden, 24, Pavement, York, Solicitors. (Lieut.-Colonel Wadham
Heathcote Diggle, Rachel Marie Gabrielle Walker and Ronald Brockett Holden.)

'Biginghl)lrsts, 7, Bucklersbury, London, E.C.4, Solicitors. (Elizabeth Peter and Kingsley
eter. :
Alan Edmunds & Phillips, 415, Oxford Street, London, W.1, Solicitors. (Pearl Horwitz)
Francillon, Willott & Raby Hieatt, 8 and 10, Long Strect, Dursley, Glos, Solicitors.

(Ruth Leonora Hulbert and Harold de Quetteville Willott.) ‘ oF

Rabnett, Conway & Co., 85, Parade, Sutton Coldfield, Solicitors, (Lloyds Bank Limited)

. 18th March,
 25th March,

[ 31st March,

3rd April, 1956
1st April, 1956
21st March, 1956
20th March, 1956

18th March, 1956

"18th March, 1956

18th March, 1956

31st March, 1956

20th March, 1956
1956
1956

1956

(314)
315)

(316)

60

(321)
(322)
(323)

(333)

(267)
(340)
(342)

(343)

E= .

9561 ‘AAVANVI L1 ‘ALLIZVD NOANOT HHL

60%



