Name of Deceased (Surname first)	Address, description and date of death of Deceased	Names, addresses and descriptions of Persons to whom notices of claims are to be given and names, in parentheses, of Personal Representatives	Date before white notices of claim to be given	
GRIFFIN, Beatrice	46B, Brynland Avenue, Bishopston, Bristol, Widow. 31st December, 1955.	Wansbroughs Robinson Tayler & Taylor, Dunlop Buildings, Baldwin Street, Bristol 1, Solicitors. (Arthur John Jones.)	3rd April, 1956	(314)
NICHOLSON, Walter	85, Norfolk Park Avenue, Sheffield 2, Retired General Dealer. 12th October, 1955.	William Irons & Son, 9, St. James Street, Sheffield 1, Solicitors. (Sidney Parkin and Frank Bramhall.)	1st April, 1956 .	(315)
FINN, Charles Samuel	"Selsley," Grinstead Lane, Lancing, Sussex, Retired Builder. 2nd December, 1955.	Lloyds Bank Limited, Executor and Trustee Department, 1, Pavilion Buildings, Brighton		(316)
ARNHOLZ, Henry Preuss	5 and 6, Great Winchester Street, London, E.C.2, Solicitor. 31st August, 1955.	K. J. Wyman-Smart, 5-6, Great Winchester Street, London, E.C.2, Solicitor. (The Public Trustee.)		(320)
ABLIN, Keturah	The Bakery, Ingrave, Essex, Widow. 5th July, 1955	Landons, Landon House, Brentwood, Essex, Solicitors. (Colin Enefer Goymer and Gertrude Ablin.)		(321)
PAPINEAU, Claude Michael Campbell.	7, Coombe Rise, Shenfield, Essex, Retired Jeweller. 14th July, (1955.	Landons, Landon House, Brentwood, Essex, Solicitors. (Margaret Natalie Robinson, Dorothy Lucy Anderson and Herbert Walter Robinson.)	18th March, 1956	(322)
Nockall, Louisa	"Bressingham," 31, Roman Road, Ingatestone, Essex, Widow. 30th November, 1955.	Landons, Landon House, Shenfield Road, Brentwood, Essex, Solicitors. (Albert Henry Nockall.)	18th March, 1956	(323)
FITZWILLIAM, Isabel Elizabeth Mary Wentworth.	Slingsby Hall, Malton, Yorkshire, Spinster. 18th December, 1955.	Teasdale, Hewitt & Holden, 24, Pavement, York, Solicitors. (LieutColonel Wadham Heathcote Diggle, Rachel Marie Gabrielle Walker and Ronald Brockett Holden.)	31st March, 1956	(333)
Gibbons, Mary	355, Northdown Road, Margate, Kent, Spinster. 3rd August, 1955.	Billinghursts, 7, Bucklersbury, London, E.C.4, Solicitors. (Elizabeth Peter and Kingsley Peter.)	20th March, 1956	(267)
SINGER, Leopold	49, Old Montague Street, London, E.1, Tailor. 21st October, 1955.	Alan Edmunds & Phillips, 415, Oxford Street, London, W.1, Solicitors. (Pearl Horwitz)		(340)
HULBERT, Alfred John	Hodgecombe Farm, Uley, Glos, Farmer. 3rd January, 1956.	Francillon, Willott & Raby Hieatt, 8 and 10, Long Street, Dursley, Glos, Solicitors. (Ruth Leonora Hulbert and Harold de Quetteville Willott.)	25th March, 1956	(342)
PARKER, Amelia	61, Four Oaks Common Road, Four Oaks, Sutton Coldfield, Spinster. 2nd January, 1956.	Rabnett, Conway & Co., 85, Parade, Sutton Coldfield, Solicitors. (Lloyds Bank Limited)	31st March, 1956	(343)